502596627 12/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2642903

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		1	Name	Execution Date		
KARTHIK GANESAN				03/04/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	HANDYLAB, I	HANDYLAB, INC.				
Street Address:	1 BECTON DE	1 BECTON DRIVE				
City:	FRANKLIN LA	FRANKLIN LAKES				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07417	07417				
Application Number		13692	200			
CORRESPONDENC	F DATA					
Fax Number: (949)760-95 Phone: 949-760-04						
Phone:						
Fmail:		ara)kno	nnne com			
Email: Correspondence will			obbe.com on the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam	l be sent via US Ma	il when				
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent via US Ma e: KNC 2040	n <i>il when</i> OBBE M O MAIN	n the email attempt is unsuccessful. MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP STREET			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: KNC 2040 14TI	oil when OBBE M O MAIN H FLOC	n the email attempt is unsuccessful. MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP STREET DR			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>I be sent via US Ma</i> e: KNC 2040 14TI	oil when OBBE M O MAIN H FLOC	n the email attempt is unsuccessful. MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP STREET			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent via US Ma e: KNC 2040 14TI IRVI	oil when OBBE M O MAIN H FLOC	n the email attempt is unsuccessful. MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP STREET DR			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent via US Ma e: KNC 2040 14TI IRVI	oil when OBBE M O MAIN H FLOC	n the email attempt is unsuccessful. MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP STREET DR ALIFORNIA 92614			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent via US Ma e: KNC 2040 14TI IRVI	oil when OBBE M O MAIN H FLOC	n the email attempt is unsuccessful. MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP STREET DR ALIFORNIA 92614 HANLB.005C3			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	l be sent via US Ma e: KNC 2040 14TI IRVI	oil when OBBE M O MAIN H FLOC	MARIA VICTORIA STOUT			
Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Signature:	l be sent via US Ma e: KNC 2040 14TI IRVI ET NUMBER:	oil when OBBE M O MAIN H FLOC	MARIA VICTORIA STOUT /Maria Victoria Stout/			

PATENT REEL: 031750 FRAME: 0067

source=HANLB Assignment#page1.tif source=HANLB Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No: 16924-023US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Karthik Ganesan, of Ann Arbor, MI; hereby assign to HANDYLAB, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at: 5230 S. State Road, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9754, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled MICROFLUIDIC DEVICE HAVING A REDUCED NUMBER OF INPUT AND OUTPUT CONNECTIONS, filed March 12, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/489.404; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

DATE: _03/4/205	KARTHIK GANESAN
COUNTY OF WASHIEN AW) S	SS.
whose name is subscribed to this Assignment	before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State re personally appeared KARTHIK GANESAN on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person ent, who acknowledged having executed the same in his re on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon ignment.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	ıl.
	Notary Public Notary Public BOTARY PUBLIC COUNTY OF WASHTENAW COMMISSION EXPIRES IAN, 11, 2008

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031750 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 12/10/2013

21040332.doc